The pro  forma  statements  should  be  read in  conjunction  with  the  audited
consolidated  financial  statements of the Company and the related notes thereto
which are included in the Company's  Amendment No. 2 to Form SB-2 filed with the
SEC on November 30, 2004.

   F-42

   CONVERSION SERVICES INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Edgar Filing: CONVERSION SERVICES INTERNATIONAL INC - Form SB-2/A

125

   PRO FORMA CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET
   JUNE 30, 2004 (IN THOUSANDS) (UNAUDITED)

   CONVERSION
   SERVICES, INT'L  EVOKE SOFTWARE   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   (CONSOLIDATED)   CORPORATION   ADJUSTMENTS   CONSOLIDATED
   --------------   -----------   -----------   ------------
ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS

  Cash   $   56   $   141 (1)   $   356(1)   $   553
  Restricted cash   83   --   83
  Accounts receivable   3,475   580   (65)   3,990
  Accounts receivable from related parties   786   --   --   786
  Prepaid expenses   177   78   --   255
  Costs in excess of billings   27   --   --   27
  Deferred tax asset   687   --   --   687
   --------   --------   --------   --------
   TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS   5,291   799   291   6,381
   --------   --------   --------   --------
PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT, at cost, net   444   184   --   628
   --------   --------   --------   --------

OTHER ASSETS
  Due from stockholders, including
   accrued interest of $24   206   --   --   206
  Goodwill   2,506   --   --   2,506
  Deferred financing costs   515   --   --   515
  Intangible assets, net of
   accumulated amortization of $137   2,616   --   1,359(1), (3)   5,801
   --   --   1,381(1)   --
   --   --   445(1)   --
  Equity investments   122   --   --   122
  Investment in Evoke   1,820   --   --   1,820
  Other assets   2   56   (45)   13
   --------   --------   --------   --------
   7,787   56   3,140   10,983

   $ 13,522   $  1,039   $  3,431   $ 17,992
   ========   ========   ========   ========

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDER'S EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES
  Line of credit   $  2,041   $   --   $   --   $  2,041
  Current portion of long-term debt   68   --   --   68
  Deferred compensation liability   --   --   443(1)   443
  Deferred revenue   49   1,254   --   1,303
  Accounts payable and accrued expenses   1,960   1,302   (65)   3,197
   --------   --------   --------   --------
   TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES   4,118   2,556   378   7,052
   --------   --------   --------   --------
LONG-TERM DEBT, net of current portion   2,100   --   --   2,100
   --------   --------   --------   --------
DEFERRED TAXES   337   --   --   337
   --------   --------   --------   --------
MINORITY INTEREST   --   --   199(1)   199
   --------   --------   --------   --------
COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES   --   --   --   --
STOCKHOLDER'S EQUITY

Edgar Filing: CONVERSION SERVICES INTERNATIONAL INC - Form SB-2/A

126

  Common stock, $.001 par value, 1,000,000
   shares authorized, issued and outstanding   766   80,619   80,619(1)(9)   766
  Preferred Stock   --   13,649   13,649(1)(9)   --
  Additional paid in capital   7,788   --   1,940(1)   9,728
  Cumulative translation adjustment   --   (415)   415(1)   --
  Accumulated deficit   (1,587)   (95,370)   94,767(1)   (2,190)
   --------   --------   --------   --------

   6,967   (1,517)   2,854   8,304
   --------   --------   --------   --------

   $ 13,522   $  1,039   $  3,431   $ 17,992
   ========   ========   ========   ========

   See Accompanying Notes to Pro Forma Financial Statements

   F-43

   CONVERSION SERVICES INTERNATIONAL, INC.
   PRO FORMA STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2004
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA) (UNAUDITED)

   CONVERSION   EVOKE
   SERVICES INT'L   SOFTWARE   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   (CONSOLIDATED)   CORP.   ADJUSTMENTS   CONSOLIDATED
   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------

REVENUE   $   11,778   $   2,380   $   --   $   14,158
COST OF SERVICES   8,154   90   --   8,244
   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------

GROSS PROFIT   3,624   2,290   --   5,914
   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------

Selling and Marketing   1,304   1,718   --   3,022
G&A   3,163   481   --   3,644
Produict Development   --   737   --   737
Restructuing Charge   --   5   --   5
Depreciation & amortization   98   129   603(3)   830
   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------

OPERATING EXPENSES   4,565   3,070   603   8,238
   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------

INCOME FROM OPERATIONS   (941)   (780)   (603)   (2,324)
   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE), net   (145)   23   --   (122)
   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------

LOSS BEFORE INCOME TAXES   (1,086)   (757)   (603)   (2,446)
   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------

INCOME TAXES (BENEFIT)   (460)   --   (241)(5)   (701)
   241(6)
   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------

Edgar Filing: CONVERSION SERVICES INTERNATIONAL INC - Form SB-2/A

127

   (460)   --   --   (701)